
DePaul (7-5) -vs- Gardner-Webb (7-4)
2/20/2026 at Oxford, Al. (McGinis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MCLAMB, GLENNA (3-1)
Loss: Hannah Messer (3-3)
HBP: Hannah Messer
PB: Madelyn Wilson (1)
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 120   Weather: Cool
Game notes:
- Baker, G faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePaul 1 0 1 1 2 3 1 9 10 1
Gardner-Webb 0 4 1 1 2 0 2 10 12 1

DePaul 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Houge 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
    Katie Borges 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jolie Adams lf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1
Chelsea Parker 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lydia Ettema dh 4 2 2 5 0 1 0
Addy Poe rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Morgan Rogers cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Bibianna Rodriguez 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Emersyn Coulter ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Wilson c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Brooke Cwick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zoe Levine ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Maya Wondaal ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Kallie Westphal ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Nigey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gwen Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelly Greene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Messer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 10 9 6 2 8

2B: Chelsea Parker (1); Bibianna Rodriguez (1)
HR: Lydia Ettema (2)
SH: Zoe Levine (1)
SF: Madelyn Wilson (1)
SB: Alexis Houge (2); Addy Poe (1); Emersyn Coulter (1); Brooke
Cwick (1)
E: Bibianna Rodriguez (1)

Gardner-Webb 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MCLAUGHLIN, A ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
COLLEY, CAITLIN 3b 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
COLLIER, REESE 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
KNIGHT, MAGGIE dh/1b 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
STIDHAM, ALLI p/ph 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
    HORNBAKER, ANNA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JOHNSON, CAROLINE c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DREHER, TAYLOR c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCMAHAN, MADDEN 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    FRESCHI, BROOKE pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
FORTE, LY rf 4 2 1 3 0 1 3
SPAINHOWER, L cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
DEATON, LILLY lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
LEVY, CORA c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KYLE, KALYN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCLAMB, GLENNA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 12 9 5 3 8

2B: KNIGHT, MAGGIE (1)
HR: COLLEY, CAITLIN (1); COLLIER, REESE (1); FORTE, LY (1)
SB: MCLAUGHLIN, A (1); FORTE, LY (1); SPAINHOWER, L (1)
HBP: COLLIER, REESE (1)
E: COLLIER, REESE (1)

DePaul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bella Nigey 1.1 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 1 –
Gwen Baker 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Kelly Greene 3.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 6 –
Hannah Messer (L, 3-3) 1.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 1 –
Totals 12 10 8 5 3 0 0 1 0 32 38 7 9

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STIDHAM, ALLI 4.1 7 5 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 19 23 5 6 –
HORNBAKER, ANNA 1.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 3 –
KYLE, KALYN 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
MCLAMB, GLENNA (W, 3-1) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 3 –
Totals 10 9 9 6 2 2 0 0 0 30 38 6 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 1st DEP GWU
Houge, A singled to second base. 0 0
Houge, A stole second. 0 0
Houge, A stole third. 0 0
Adams, J grounded out to ss, RBI; Houge, A scored. 1 0
Parker, C grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
Ettema, L flied out to cf. 1 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 1st DEP GWU
MCLAUGHLIN flied out to cf. 1 0
COLLEY, C flied out to cf. 1 0
COLLIER, R flied out to lf. 1 0

DePaul - Top of 2nd DEP GWU
Poe, A walked. 1 0
Rogers, M singled to third base, bunt; Poe, A advanced to second. 1 0
Rodriguez, B popped up to c. 1 0
Cwick, B pinch hit for Wilson, M. 1 0
Cwick, B reached on a fielder's choice; Rogers, M out at second 2b to ss; Poe, A advanced to third. 1 0
Cwick, B stole second. 1 0
Wondaal, M popped up to 1b. 1 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 2nd DEP GWU
Wilson, M to c for Cwick, B. 1 0
KNIGHT, M doubled to right center. 1 0
STIDHAM, A walked. 1 0
MCMAHAN, M walked; STIDHAM, A advanced to second; KNIGHT, M advanced to third. 1 0
FORTE, LY reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; MCMAHAN, M out at second 2b unassisted; STIDHAM, A
advanced to third; KNIGHT, M scored. 1 1
FORTE, LY stole second. 1 1
SPAINHOWER reached on a fielding error by 3b; FORTE, LY advanced to third; STIDHAM, A scored,
unearned. 1 2
SPAINHOWER stole second. 1 2
DEATON, L singled to third base, RBI; FORTE, LY scored. 1 3
DEATON, L advanced to second; SPAINHOWER advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 3
MCLAUGHLIN singled up the middle, RBI; DEATON, L advanced to third; SPAINHOWER scored, unearned. 1 4
Baker, G to p for Nigey, B. 1 4
MCLAUGHLIN stole second. 1 4
COLLEY, C reached on a fielder's choice; MCLAUGHLIN out at second ss to 2b; DEATON, L out at third 3b to
c to 3b. 1 4

DePaul - Top of 3rd DEP GWU
Houge, A grounded out to 2b. 1 4
Adams, J walked. 1 4
Parker, C doubled to left center, RBI; Adams, J scored. 2 4
Parker, C advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
Ettema, L struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 4
Poe, A struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 4

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 3rd DEP GWU
COLLIER, R homered to left center, RBI. 2 5
KNIGHT, M walked. 2 5
STIDHAM, A singled down the lf line; KNIGHT, M advanced to second. 2 5
Greene, K to p for Baker, G. 2 5



MCMAHAN, M struck out swinging. 2 5
FORTE, LY reached on a fielder's choice; STIDHAM, A advanced to second; KNIGHT, M out at second ss
unassisted. 2 5
SPAINHOWER reached on a fielder's choice; FORTE, LY advanced to second; STIDHAM, A out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 4th DEP GWU
Rogers, M singled to shortstop. 2 5
Coulter, E pinch hit for Rodriguez, B. 2 5
Coulter, E singled through the right side; Rogers, M advanced to third. 2 5
Coulter, E stole second. 2 5
Wilson, M flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Rogers, M scored. 3 5
Westphal, K pinch hit for Wondaal, M. 3 5
Westphal, K flied out to lf. 3 5
Houge, A grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 5

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 4th DEP GWU
Rodriguez, B to 3b for Coulter, E. 3 5
Wondaal, M to ss for Westphal, K. 3 5
DEATON, L grounded out to p. 3 5
MCLAUGHLIN walked. 3 5
COLLEY, C singled up the middle; MCLAUGHLIN advanced to second. 3 5
COLLIER, R flied out to lf. 3 5
KNIGHT, M singled through the right side, RBI; COLLEY, C advanced to second; MCLAUGHLIN scored. 3 6
STIDHAM, A popped up to p. 3 6

DePaul - Top of 5th DEP GWU
Adams, J grounded out to p. 3 6
Parker, C walked. 3 6
Parker, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
Ettema, L homered to left center, 2 RBI; Parker, C scored. 5 6
Poe, A singled up the middle. 5 6
HORNBAKER, A to p for STIDHAM, A. 5 6
JOHNSON, C to c for HORNBAKER, A. 5 6
HORNBAKER, A to p for LEVY, C. 5 6
Poe, A stole second. 5 6
Rogers, M walked. 5 6
Rodriguez, B grounded out to 2b; Rogers, M advanced to second; Poe, A advanced to third. 5 6
Levine, Z pinch hit for Wilson, M. 5 6
Levine, Z grounded out to ss. 5 6

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 5th DEP GWU
Levine, Z to c. 5 6
MCMAHAN, M singled to shortstop. 5 6
FRESCHI, B pinch ran for MCMAHAN, M. 5 6
FORTE, LY homered to center field, 2 RBI; FRESCHI, B scored. 5 8
SPAINHOWER grounded out to 3b. 5 8
DEATON, L grounded out to 2b. 5 8
MCLAUGHLIN grounded out to ss. 5 8

DePaul - Top of 6th DEP GWU
MCMAHAN, M to 1b for FRESCHI, B. 5 8
Wondaal, M grounded out to 3b. 5 8
Houge, A walked. 5 8
KYLE, K to p for HORNBAKER, A. 5 8
Adams, J singled through the left side; Houge, A advanced to second. 5 8



Parker, C grounded out to 2b; Adams, J advanced to second; Houge, A advanced to third. 5 8
Ettema, L homered to center field, 3 RBI; Adams, J scored; Houge, A scored. 8 8
Poe, A reached on a fielding error by 2b. 8 8
Rogers, M flied out to cf. 8 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 6th DEP GWU
Borges, K to 2b for Houge, A. 8 8
Messer, H to p for Greene, K. 8 8
COLLEY, C flied out to rf. 8 8
COLLIER, R hit by pitch. 8 8
KNIGHT, M singled to center field; COLLIER, R advanced to second. 8 8
STIDHAM, A pinch hit for JOHNSON, C. 8 8
STIDHAM, A walked; KNIGHT, M advanced to second; COLLIER, R advanced to third. 8 8
MCMAHAN, M struck out swinging. 8 8
FORTE, LY struck out swinging. 8 8

DePaul - Top of 7th DEP GWU
COLLIER, R to 1b. 8 8
DREHER, T to c for STIDHAM, A. 8 8
MCMAHAN, M to dh. 8 8
MCLAMB, G to p for KYLE, K. 8 8
COLLIER, R to 2b. 8 8
KNIGHT, M to 1b. 8 8
Rodriguez, B doubled to left field. 8 8
Levine, Z grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Rodriguez, B advanced to third. 8 8
Wondaal, M grounded out to ss, RBI; Rodriguez, B scored. 9 8
Borges, K walked. 9 8
Adams, J grounded out to 3b. 9 8

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 7th DEP GWU
SPAINHOWER singled up the middle. 9 8
DEATON, L popped up to 3b. 9 8
MCLAUGHLIN grounded out to ss, bunt; SPAINHOWER advanced to second. 9 8
COLLEY, C homered down the lf line, 2 RBI; SPAINHOWER scored. 9 10


